# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	102/10/2006 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alkota Cleaning Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Broad Street
City:	Alcester
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615365	ALKOTA
Registration Number:	2819173	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	700525	ELECTRO-MAGIC
Registration Number:	816992	ELECTRO-MAGIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.569.5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: One Logan Square,

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-01221

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0889** 

900042720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	02/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release - Wells Fargo and Alkota#page1.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo and Alkota#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK EL: 003251 FRAME:

**REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0890** 

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor in interest by merger with Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Secured Party") with its principal place of business at 6<sup>th</sup> Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55479, United States, has released its security interest in and to all trademarks of ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC., a South Dakota corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 105 Broad Street, Alcester, South Dakota 57001, United States, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: February, 2006	
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By:
	Name: Ronald E. Gockowski Title: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006, before me came Ronald E. Gockowski, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is the officer of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor by merger with Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., the Secured Party described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.



Notary Publid

Mais

# ANNEX 1

# U.S. Trademarks:

- (1) "ALKOTA"
  Registration No. 2,615,365 registered September 3, 2002
- (2) "ALL AMERICAN" (includes design)
  Registration No. 2,819,173 registered March 2, 2004
- (3) "ELECTRO-MAGIC"
  Registration No. 700,525 registered July 5, 1960, renewed 2002
- (4) "ELECTRO-MAGIC"
  Registration No. 816,992 registered October 18, 1966, renewed 1986

441389v2 2004-950

**RECORDED: 02/22/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0892